2024.12
Multi-Axis Control, Industrial Ethernet and Linux Application in One Chip
RENESAS RZ/T2H GROUP
Block Diagram
Key Features
 ■ Integrated powerful application CPU 4x Arm® Cortex®-A55 @ 1.2GHz and
high real-time performance CPU 2x Arm® Cortex®-R52 @ Max 1GHz w/
TCM* 576KB

© 2024 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
RENESAS RZ/T2H GROUP
Ordering Information
Development Environment and Software
Development Board
Document No.: R01PM0101EU0100
OS, sample software including application-specific solutions and tools are ready to use.
Secure R9A09G077M48GBG R9A09G077M28GBG R9A09G077M08GBG
Non-Secure R9A09G077M44GBG R9A09G077M24GBG R9A09G077M04GBG
Cortex-A55 Quad Dual Single
Cortex-R52 Two CPUs
Package FCBGA 729pin, 23x23mm, 0.8mm pitch
Operating Temperature Tj = -40 to +125°C